
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 22, 1859. 2867

No. of
Registe Date of Patent Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1452

1455

1456

1461

1462

1464

1465

1466

1470

1472

1476

1478

1481

1483

1484

1487

1489

1490

1856.
20th June

21st June

23rd June

24th June

25th June

1492

No. 22290.

John Talbot Pitman, of the Ame-
rican and European Patent
Offices, 67, Gracecburch-street,
in the city of London

Jonathan Hague, of Ashton-under-
Lyne, in the county of Lancaster,
Overlooker

Michael Thomas Crofton3 of Leeds,
in the county of York

George Davies, of the Office for
Patents, 1, Serle-street, Lin-
coln's-inn, in the county of Mid-
dlesex, Civil Engineer

Elias Robison Handcock, of 16,
North Frederick-street, Dublin,
and Lower Belgrave - street,
Westminster, Esquire

Charles Minne and Amand Colson,
of Brussels, Civil Engineers

William Valentine Miller, of Ports-
mouth, in the county of South-
ampton, Paymaster in Her Ma-
jesty's Navy

Jean Charles Lefevre Lacroix, Mer-
chant, of Huitregiville (Marne),
in the Empire of France

James Atkinson Longridge, of 17,
Fludyer-street, Westminster, in
the county of Middlesex

John Miller, of Drogheda, Ireland

Charles Mills, of 8, High-street,
Camden Town, in the county of
Middlesex

John Taylor, of Hackney-road, in
the county of Middlesex

Joseph Harrison, of Blackburn,
Machinist, and Christopher Gel-
derd, of Low Moor, Clitheroe,
Manager, both in the county of
Lancaster

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North
Britain, Gentleman

Leonard Bower, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Manu-
facturer

Jules Etienne Lafond, of Belleville,
near Paris, in France, Engineer,
and 4, South-street, Finsbury,
London
lharles Durand Gardissal, of 10,
Bedford-street, Strand, London,
and 29, Boulevart St. Martin,
Paris, Patent Agent

Henrich Ludwig Buff, of 9, Fitz-
roy-square, in the county of Mid-
dlesex, and Frederic Versmann,
of 3, Forest-place, Kingsland-
road, in the same county, Che-
mists

Alexander Keiller, of Dundee, in
the county of Forfar, North
Britain, Confectioner

E

A new method of using the electric
current or currents for telegraphic
and other purposes

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for manufacturing bands or
cords for driving machinery and other
purposes

An apparatus for inking stamps used
by bankers and others

Improvements in apparatus for mea-
suring and indicating the leakage of
vessels

Certain improvements in mechanism
connected with engines to be worked
by steam or other motive power

Improvements in making bread

Improvements in propelling vessels

Filthing and shaving the merino, plain
satin and muslin of wool

Improvements in obtaining and apply-
ing motive power for the conveyance
of minerals, pumping and other pur-
poses in mines in which motive
power is required

Improvements in fui'naces for more
effectually consuming the smoke and
economizing the fuel employed
therein

An improvement in the hammer rails
of pianofortes

An improved vessel for containing
chemicals for the generation of dis-
infecting gases

Improvements in machines for warp-
ing and sizing, or otherwise pre-
paring, yarns or threads for weaving

Improvements in railway breaks

An improvement or improvements in
the manufacture of bolts, rivets,
spikes, screw blanks, nuts for screws
and washers

Improvements in lighting

Improvements in engraving glass and
crystals

An improvement in purifying and
softening water

[mprovements in the manufacture of
articles of confectionery


