THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 22, 1859.

<u></u>	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1452	1856. 20th June	John Talbot Pitman, of the Ame- rican and European Patent Offices, 67, Gracechurch-street,	
1455	37	in the city of London Jonathan Hague, of Ashton-under- Lyne, in the county of Lancaster, Overlooker	Improvements in machinery or appa- ratus for manufacturing bands or cords for driving machinery and other
1456	·))	Michael Thomas Crofton, of Leeds,	purposes An apparatus for inking stamps used by bankers and others
1461	21st June	in the county of York George Davies, of the Office for Patents, 1, Serle-street, Lin- coln's-inn, in the county of Mid-	Improvements in apparatus for mea- suring and indicating the leakage of vessels
1462	33	dlesex, Civil Engineer Elias Robison Handcock, of 16, North Frederick-street, Dublin, and Lower Belgrave-street, Westminster, Esquire	Certain improvements in mechanism connected with engines to be worked by steam or other motive power
1464	9 7	Charles Minne and Amand Colson, of Brussels, Civil Engineers	Improvements in making bread
1465	23rd June	William Valentine Miller, of Ports- mouth, in the county of South- ampton, Paymaster in Her Ma- jesty's Navy	Improvements in propelling vessels
1466	55	Jean Charles Lefevre Lacroix, Mer- chant, of Huitrégiville (Marne), in the Empire of France	Filthing and shaving the merino, plain satin and muslin of wool
1470))	James Atkinson Longridge, of 17, Fludyer-street, Westminster, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in obtaining and apply- ing motive power for the conveyance of minerals, pumping and other pur- poses in mines in which motive power is required
1472		John Miller, of Drogheda, Ireland	Improvements in furnaces for more effectually consuming the smoke and economizing the fuel employed therein
1476	93	Charles Mills, of 8, High-street, Camden Town, in the county of Middlesex	An improvement in the hammer rails of pianofortes
1478	24th June	John Taylor, of Hackney-road, in the county of Middlesex	An improved vessel for containing chemicals for the generation of dis- infecting gases
1481	"	Joseph Harrison, of Blackburn, Machinist, and Christopher Gel- derd, of Low Moor, Clitheroe, Manager, both in the county of Lancaster	Improvements in machines for warp- ing and sizing, or otherwise pre- paring, yarns or threads for weaving
1483	<i>(</i>)	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in railway breaks
1484	"	Leonard Bower, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manu- facturer	An improvement or improvements in the manufacture of bolts, rivets, spikes, screw blanks, nuts for screws and washers
1487	"	Jules Etienne Lafond, of Belleville, near Paris, in France, Engineer, and 4, South-street, Finsbury, London	Improvements in lighting
1489	25th June	Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10, Bedford-street, Strand, London, and 29, Boulevart St. Martin, Paris, Patent Agent	Improvements in engraving glass and crystals
1490	"	Henrich Ludwig Buff, of 9, Fitz- roy-square, in the county of Mid- dlesex, and Frederic Versmann, of 3, Forest-place, Kingsland- road, in the same county, Che- mists	An improvement in purifying and softening water
1492	33	Alexander Keiller, of Dundee, in the county of Forfar, North Britain, Confectioner	Improvements in the manufacture of articles of confectionery
No. 22290. E			